
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6066
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR LANE SIX LANE ROADS IN TAMIL NADU
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently received any proposals from Tamil Nadu for construction of four lane/six lane roads connecting Chengappalli-Walayar (NH-47), Kangeyampalayam-Mettupalayam (NH-67), Dindigul- Coimbatore (NH-209);

(b) if so, the details of funds released/utilised, project-wise;

(c) the details of the projects completed as well as delayed projects alongwith the reasons for delay in completion of these projects;
and

(d) the action taken/being taken by the Government to complete these pending projects early?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (Dr. TUSHAR A CHAUDHARY)

(a) Details are at Annexe 'A'.

(b) Details are at Annexe 'B'.

(c) & (d) The project of Chengapalli-Walayar section is targeted to be completed by March, 2013. So far 37 km out of 54.86 km is completed in this project. Four Laning of Kangeyapalayam- Mettupalayam section of NH-67 is in the process of bidding and feasibility study for 2/4 laning of Dindigul-Coimbatore-TN/ Karnataka Border section is in progress.
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